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Ibrahim Allahverdiyev, "Dunya" school student, becomes the double world 

champion in the competition held in Germany 

On July 19-23, 2022, the International STEM Olympiad was held in Frankfurt, 

Germany. In the Olympiad, which was attended by 285 participants from 14 

countries, participants in the categories of natural sciences, mathematics and 

coding were distinguished. 

We had students who achieved high results in the competition where Azerbaijan 

was also represented. Thus, 6 people took the 1st place, 5 people the 2nd place, 

and 1 person the 3rd place. 

One of the students who won first place in our country is Allahverdiyev Ibrahim 

Nizami oglu, who studied in the IB group of Khazar University "Dunya" school. 

I.Allahverdiyev won the 1st place, surpassing his competitors. He was our only 

student who took two first prizes for Azerbaijan in the categories of mathematics 

and natural sciences. 

The website Azpress.az published news about it. 

https://azpress.az/index.php?lang=az&sectionid=news&id=124405 

 

“Dünya” məktəbinin şagirdi İbrahim Allahverdiyev Almaniyada keçirilən 

yarışmada ikiqat dünya 1-cisi oldu 

2022-ci il iyulun 19-23-də Almaniyanın Frankfurt şəhərində Beynəlxalq STEM 

Olimpiadası keçirilib. 14 ölkədən 285 iştirakçının qatıldığı olimpiadada təbiət 

elmləri, riyaziyyat və kodlaşma kateqoriyaları üzrə iştirakçılar fərqləndirilib. 

Azərbaycanın da təmsil olunduğu yarışmada yüksək nəticə göstərən şagirdlərimiz 

oldu. Belə ki, 6 nəfər 1-ci, 5 nəfər- 2-ci, 1 nəfər isə 3-cü yeri qazandı. Ölkəmizə 

bİrincilik qazandıran şagirdlərdən biri də Xəzər Universiteti “Dünya” məktəbinin İB 

qrupunda təhsil alan Allahverdiyev İbrahim Nizami oğludur. İ.Allahverdiyev 

rəqiblərini üstələyərək, 1-ci yerə layiq görülmüşdür. O, riyaziyyat və təbiət elmləri 

kateqoriyaları üzrə Azərbaycana iki birincilik qazandıran yeganə şagirdimiz 

olmuşdur. 

Azpress.az saytı bu barədə xəbər yayımlamışdır: 
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